materials to minimize their negative effect on the environment. This study focused on developing a mathematical 

model for predicting the compressive strength of calcine clay-saw dust ash-cement concrete using Scheffe's 

simplex method. A total of one hundred and twenty-six (126) cubes were cast, consisting of three cubes per mix 

ratio and forty-two (42) mix ratio. The first twenty-one (21) mixes were used to develop the model, while the 

other twenty-one were used to validate the model. The computer program was written for Scheffe's simplex